Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor .TaIIahassge, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 29, 1997

Mr. Franz Menardy

Point Cleaners

376 Northwest 23rd Street
Boca Raton, Florida 33434

Re: Facility No. 0990451
Dear Mr. Menardy:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 19, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and-payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/;D(\;L__.,«._JZ/Q/ :
2f*5gtty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owne;//!pany Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

2. Sltfiz;yxamplé; plant ndme or number):
AN
3. Hazardous Waste Ge erator Identification Number:
0 /57254 .
4. Facility Locationy/

Stree Addss. A_Z;? /% /%M

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

MZ /M%f% /V/ W%J

7. Responsible Official Mallmg Addres

Organization/Firm> S/% é

Street Address j

%% Sl beocde G515

"@ Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: &j’é/)j[j -ﬁﬁ? Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) 5 -
= % \ﬁ EO

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |[Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

74

(1) w/ ref. condenser

o /
5 [5-)0)z

1

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

AV
’ ?

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

@@) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| gallons

@ If less than 12 months, how many? months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records: | |

(\@ What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

D NAp Existing small area source | |
S
Lo Hyr
!‘9»{ s Existing large area source | |
)
VR

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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‘@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser | >< |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ g |
No such units on-site | ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(@Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

ERREEY

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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To Whom It May Concern:

Zé&%@d . - has

~ Name #f Facility

~ just recelved on 7% 474?/ 2008 notice of

the need to ﬁle the attached form Smce we were

- not aware of the ruling requiring this information
prior to the date above, please accept this
information as our attempt to remain compliant

with Local, State and federal statutes.

@M@
/7 /%Mz/
W&

1tle




Each owner or operator of a Perc dry cleanmg facﬂlty shall submlt to. the EPA{and FLDEP by reglstered mall on'or: before July 28,2008 a (‘\
notification of compliance status providing the following mforrnatlon and s1gned by a respon31ble ofﬁcml who shall certlfy its accugacy YN &

The name az address of the o%oroperator

Name of the owner or operat«fr of the dry cleanj 2 faczlzry

ailing address of the owner or operator of the

cleaning facility

State

Name offthe ry gleaping facili

-

_ k57

Zip Code”

The address (¢ is&phys' al location) of edry cleaning facility;:

Addrds of the d?/ cleaning fac:lzty (physzcylocatzon)

Addpress line 2 .

City / ( '-" State Zzp Colle /'

Stgtﬁtyjfhe Respo,

A 2
A L
Is the Perc dry cleaning machme located in a building with ence%’s;,
even if the residence is vacant at the time of this notlﬁcatlon'V - @
: . 9% (-
T - 7, 2
Check one: _AKo | Yes N
?ﬂ 6

Is the Perc dry cleanmg machine located ina bulldmg W1th no other tenants,
leased space, or owner occupants?

Checkone: [.~ | No ~TYes

Is the Perc dry cleaning operation a‘major or area source?

- Major Soorce: Perc consumi)tion is g.reaterthan 2100 gallons/year

prArea Source: Perc consumption is 2100_ gallons/year or below

The yearly Perc sOlvent consumption: 46/ . gallons
~ (How much Perc did you buy over the last 12 months?)

Is the Perc dry cleaning operation in compliance with each applicable
requirement of the Federal Standard of 40 CFR §63.322?

Check one: T No

All information contained in this stat t is accurate and true.

e Official for the drj//cléming facility

By Reglstered Mail Send to: USEPA Reglon 4 ,
Air Toxics and Momtonng Branch
61 Forsyth Street:SW= """ ',
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 8960 -

And to

/s

Florlda Department of. Envuonmental Protection

: ,‘;':General Permits Section - ,
- Bureau of Air “Monitoring and Moblle Sources

2600 Blair Stone Road, MS #5510 -
: -'__.Tallahassee Flonda 32399-2400

DISCLAIMER: You are requlred by rule to provide the above mformatlon, however, this form is not requlred and is only provided as a compllance tool.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

;’ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T]
TIME IN: /02 VOO TmEouT: (AL 2O arsios O 5 90 L5/
TYPE OF FACILITY: D7 Y C/Qs—vn(“‘% . |
FACILITY NAME:__ P@ (N7 <& LEA(\I 2aS ' DATE._od—4f —5 7

an

FACILITY LOCATION:__ (5 S 7 A L. ]@ +lan e Fue
D Clyey Redach, FL. 3344 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (= K AW Z Mevpr Dy PLONE NUMBER: 56| ~497- 6 5 -

Based on cﬁe results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213 300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

E[ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the {ollowing compliance
discrepancies were noted: _ ‘
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspcc.ror. : YES% NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ____ P 47“ — ? g
(Approrim’ate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: DO NALD SI|K A4 Z WE -

(BAtase Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: @M LW%ﬁE«ONF NUMBER: BS ’}7020
Page_lof_L_ . Revxsed {0/94




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL ﬂ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION d

FACILITY NAME: Pb N Cren Nerg

ATRS ID#: OQQOL(/S'\ DATE: 9\/%{*7 TIME I 12000 ove our: /23730

FACILITY LOCATION: 6 (—, b N AiawTie  AvE. s

— ——

Tednf Ben., T S3ub

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate boux)

‘1. Existing faéility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

—— —

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New smail area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source %
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification. %’ aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above

a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general pernit

facility was gallons.

lof4

B. The total quiﬁy perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



" [PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) ‘ :\
. R A\

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? M g\?

2. Examining the containers for leakage? g(y aN

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? %Y aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

w

least 24 hours prior to disposal? S{Y aN

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS .

In Part I1-A:

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

Equipped ajl machines with the appropriate vent controls? && &@
: o

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ,&é aN @ﬁ\:
condenser upon opening the door? (ﬁY ON ON/A |
condenser on a weekly basis? . %Y aN
condenser exceeded 45°F? ‘%Y aN

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that the coolant had been comipletely charged? W aN

2of4 Revised 10/28/96



Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)

N
ay
ay

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? \ﬁl’ UN
|
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .. _
inlet and outlet weekly? #l’ aN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F? Qy }ZTN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
" at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay anN ‘Q&/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay @I g\;‘ (%;
(A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring Q%\
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, :
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractidn,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay %N
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual : \
condenser coils? ay DN)éIiI/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy anN /A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
‘Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬁY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ii‘{ aN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? aN

oN ?§LN/_A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitdring data on perc concentrations? #-N
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? iy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? '$Y anN
Problem corrected? _ ﬁy UN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? J{LY ON ON/A
ﬂPART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS “
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? %Y aN ll

3of4
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Aoz

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ;// K(\.

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

TSUC Y I m i R S “ Ly (e e O EPY (ﬁ“%wx

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

-
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppin? %{ _ﬁ ?\}} L.
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use s t\sﬁ& B g;i‘d
(PID/FID only)? Y AN\ awg DisPeate
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Xy an ' '
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? %Y an I
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorime;;ric only)? ay m\l
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? 7 g-y aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for 1eaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves %Y asNn - Muck cookers . %

b
(o
AN
~~—

Door gaskets and seating aN Stills >6‘Y anN

Filter gaskets and seating jﬁY aN Exhaust dampers ‘;ZiY aN

Pumps ~?Q( - ON Diverter valves ﬁY anN

Solvent tanks and containers Fﬁr’ anN Cxﬁdge filter housings #{f an

Water separators \ﬁ{ aN

4 ]
ame of Responsible W L
Ol Slefawe 9\/“? [@7
Inspector’s Namg (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
brCioy P StcowPppep oSt
Yo Dp  Cuoenn  rcanSEzc D 49STe
C ons At €
4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

ST - T TOTN

| AIRS ID#0990451 §

GFP CORP

FRANZ MENARDY
' 376 NW 23RD STREET
" BOCA RATON FL 33434 i

Lo } 4

Do NOT Remove Label .
Annual Reporting Period: | 4 19 zZ TO % 19%
/ / Y/
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

(8]
Exact period of non-compliance: from ' Mo F 3
. Q£ hnd
. . . ‘ . ST o My .
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: SQ B P
FN ,::r () =
. 5 _
Method used to demonstrate compliance: .\gJ S A L et
W o‘ T~ hd L
O S o ~

d stated above:

o

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comgg}ance duringrr%-; reporting peri

&

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: —- : - ' —

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvepd, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or'c bination Sacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: @/ /%ﬂﬁ%ﬂ/; A)—%

Name (Please Print)
-/

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



»

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL &

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY EI RE-INSPECTION D

MEm:  JO RO

/[(to&

TIME QUT:

Dyv:

ARs D% O S 0 F 5

TYPE OF FACILITY: \
FACILITY NAME:_. fo/nvyr L EaldERS ‘ DATE. S /3 - 7%
FACILITY LocATION:. & S 726 W. HAflantc HAve

Delozy Beach, L 324¢4
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__F '@n 2 Moy a,,/d v PHONE NUMBER: # 97 5’7 <~

i,

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

O

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
% % <
® 4 Z,
ﬁé P L
% T &
. % 0
LR
X
%%,
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YESE[ NOLX
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [Ax i / ; Z %
prro‘clmé/te)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /@ 1‘/ C
// (Please Print) 7 2
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ﬂ v/ / (OFe——  puoNE NUMBER: 5¢¢ -3

of Ravicad IN1/QS

Page




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS o 5
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT :
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: | ANNUAL /g COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION =~ O

—

mm#:07?04’gpu}3: 5-1% —?%/TIMEIN: 10 20 1mpuE ovr: //;001
FACILITY NAME: PO‘\ nt C/Q/Q/)a/f/\/(
FACILITY LOCATION: é 57 é W ﬁﬂwnﬁ CQ#VQ

" Delaay Woach , FL T35 444

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : F Tlam 2 /L 16““2(%%01@: 4 ?4’ éc;)’Z;

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit -

et e —— ——

', -

|PART XI: CLASSIFICATION ' 8.9,
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source 0 2. New small area source K
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source o 4, New large area source - a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < l 800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . W 0N 0Q1Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general pcmut
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _¥/ 9~ gallons. -%l/‘*/ 1S % 7

lof5 : Revised 8/11/97



|PART Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS N

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in li'ghl]y sealed and impervious containers? }AY ON ON/A
2. Examining the contamcrsjf)r&hs:_ggc? ' Y ON DN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? )Zﬁ( ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
I@Mydor to disposal? EJY ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? QY OGN 9{/1\
. . —
l[PA.R’I‘ YV: -PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . . ]I

In Part II-A: o
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has bccn‘thckcd,' the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

.. . If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (completc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priQrf to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be cquxppcd with a refngeratcd condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources: h
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ﬂ/Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines witl a ciosed-loop vapor venting system? /B? ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dxreclcd away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ,[2'{ ON Owa
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? EZ{Y ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 435°F? éY ON ON/A

6. Conductied all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %Y' ON

20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exfaust temperature at the con
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anN/A
' 1s the temperature differential equaltp or greater th Qy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the mgehine is venting to the adsorber, _
if machines are equipped wilh a carbon adsogler? \ Ay OGN ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to Qy an OwA
4 Assuied that the sampling port on ie carbon adsorber eXhaust for measuring
perc Concentrations is at l_gl:ist 8 gdict diameters downstreakn of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 ductiameters upstream from any, bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrepn from no other inlet? Qy aN ONa
5. Equippcd transfer machines (dryers, reciaimers, and washers) with individual N
condenser coils? ' ay aN ONA
6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay ON ON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS i
Has the responsible official: )
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? )A[ N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y QN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' /Z]@ ON ON/A
b. documentation of paris ordered to repair leak and lcék'{repaircd w/m'l di';lé' o
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipl? }Z{Y OoN ON/A
4, Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN }Z{N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct moniloring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON leIA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ Ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? . /CIY ON ON/A
Problem corrected? _ , ?Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy aN /GN/A
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“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) feak detection and repair
.

inspection? Y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? %Y ON
e =
3. Daoes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves }9‘{ anN aN/Aa Muck cookers ay ON /éN/A
Door gaskets and seating #Y aN ON/A  Stills FTY ON ON/A i
Filter gaskets and seating 171\( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers oy ON ;fN/A
Pumps qY ON ON/A Diverter valves - g{Y anN ClN/A
Solvent tanks and containers [Z{Y aN ONA Cartridge filter housings #Y aN AON/A
Water separators o SZY ON ON/A
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? .
szual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) k _ )Z/ 2
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ' P/ .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ /Q’
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) /Q{/‘) / A
Halogen leak detector ' . ' /[Zl Y / A
It‘usin‘g Elirect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmentﬁ FN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy OGN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

S //éﬂ,%ﬂu/

Responsible Official’s Name

o/nv ibY FFial 3 )
(Please Print) / %P E‘1“/?1‘31:3&::1@1 8 Signature
y

2 “ckmu 35

Inspector’s Name (Please Prlnt)

Date of Inspection

/ey (555

Inspector’s Signature
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.



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

Yes NO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [/]_ (1
Waste area [/]/ f1
Spotting area Sealed [/ [ 1]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator usinw [1] ,[/f
- or qontr_acted Wastewater service £/] [ 1 h

Mmc = F('f/@ (g2 7‘Z~€/ u)a/)7\€/
| Acked To /(eeﬁ),\ e e Ploan apdend

Phorin Form  Jor Reard feep 7l

50['5‘-
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM(T
[NSPECTION SUMMARY REPOF\;i £ D

fYPE OF xﬁsb"'scr(.omz AMNUAL %\ COMPBR(E@S%O
(2730 m@‘?m 0990 457

RE-INSPECTION ] '

TIME [N: (0700 TIME QUT:
ng
TYPE OF FACILITY:___ ¥V (fean g o ayg tonto™
eau ourer y
FACILITY NAME: .. Poimt _ C/eanex s BureS wobile S DATE_46-(€6-9F

6576 W Atfandfic Ave

Delymy. Beach, [FL 33044
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_/M@m a/rclx Fyanz PHONE NUMBER:_ &2 F — é'?;é

/@7 Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213 300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). .

Based on the results of the compllemce requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FACILITY LOCATION:

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Tnz Anauval Complizncs Certification form has bezn progecly ceified and submined to the 'ms_aec.:or. YESD NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: J e 2000
¢Approximate)

K l/ (‘Aakf/

L\b"LCT[ON CONDUCTED BY:

(Plcasc Print)
. ~_20/0
= — S04




PY
BEST AVAILABLE CO | \/ (,4{7/"/\ P
I)FP(LOROCTl(\ LENE DY CLE. \\E.Rb '
TITULE VCENERALPERNMIT
COMPLI.\NCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ,é( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q

RE-INSPECTION a

airs 1os: 0790 451 pare. b~16-F9  1ovew: 10700 oyt (0°30

FACILITY NaME: _ ot Y™ Cleamerss

FACILITY LOocaTION: ©5 7 6 W. Atlen+'c QA’VQ-
Mwa, Veach, FL 33444

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬂaemquy F o angerone: 4" ?7 é 7 54

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed tonotify DARM to use general permit Q -
PART II: CLASSIFICATION - J
Facility indicated on notification form that itis: - U No notification form .
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A . N - -

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source A

dry-to-dry only, X < 140 galiyr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ‘

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galiyr

both types, x < 140 gaVlyr ~ ~.. bothtypes,x<140 gallyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) *°. ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing largearea source Q 4. New large area source o

dry-to-drv only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 £x <1,800 galiyr transfar only, 200 <x < 1,800 galVyr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(consiruciad beforz 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification : /G( QN  QGCannotdatzrmire

I{ no, pleass check the appropriate classification:
i a facility qualified for a genenal permit as number atovs
' Qa facilicy axcaeds a=ove limits and is act eligitle for a g2neral permit

Csj«/)?‘n uﬂ

" . romp SN T



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

|PART I1I; GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

{3 the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate buxes)

[. Storing perchloraethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Q/CIN QnNra
2. Examining the cantainers for leakage? Y QN anra
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /Z{ aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? /@4 aN anra
5. Maiantaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ax Zﬁ/r\

e —

PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed toPart V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped vnth a refnaerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped thh elther a refngerated )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B belovu) Carbon adsorber must have been Installed
prior to September 22, 1993 S

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equxpped w1th a re!'ngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing laroe area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . /E{C!N .

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with 2 closed-loop vapor venting system? aN CN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directzd away from the
condenser upon op¢n'mg the deor?

I

. Measured and recorded the tamperzature of the outlet exhaust siream ofa refrigarated
condenser on a weakly/bi-wzekly basis?

w

. Repaired or adjust:d the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceaded 45° F?

[92Y

Cenducted all temperature monitaring alier an 2pprepriate cocldown pericd and after

varifying that the coclant had been complately charged?




. BEST AVAILABLE COPY

~

. Huas the respansible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - .'.:_' o

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv an

inlet and outd Qy Oy OwA

Is the temperat i i °F? Qy ON OnvA

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsor Qy Oy awN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less th ? e .... QY ON ONA

or eXpansxon, and downstream fom no other inlet? ) - . Qy aON Owa

condenser coils? W77

oA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPINGREQUIREMENTS == = = 7.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ) N
3. Maintained leak detection inspcction and repair reports for the fo]!q._vfing:;_" S L .
a. documentation oflea_c repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; o S F§ aN C:lN/A
b. documentation ofpam ordered to rzpair leak and leak repaired whin 2 days
and parts installed wfin 5 days of receipt? }24 aN ON/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (er coplicadls direct reading insiruments) ay avN }Zf\" A
5. Maintained cxh:usé duct monitoring data on perc concentratiens? Qy QN /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? }ZY aN _
7. Mainwined deviaticn rzports? }ZY aN anN/A
Proklem comecizd? }ﬁy aN aN/A
{3. Mainmined complianes plan, if2zplicadls? ay ON ﬁ.\',’.i.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? : : o {Y{DN
. . '--A .AA--', . '. ,: . D
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i ]
{.

: \
Daes the respansible official canduct 3 weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair - .

inspection? ‘ 44 an

. Has the facilicy maintained a leak log? " }P(/ an

J. Daes the respansible official check the fallowing areas for leaks?

R

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves : Y QN ON/A - Muck caokers ay CJNID@.
Door gaskets and seating Y QN Qw/A Stills Y QN QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating )2{ aN aN/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON /A
Pumps JZ{ ON OwW/A Diverter valves Y ON Qw/A
~ Salvent tanks and containers /El{ aN aN/A Cartridge filter housings }K QN ONA -
Water separators ,B{ aN aQN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? :
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) (EI/

Physical detection (airflow felt through gzu:.k;:tg)

- Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ /D/
| oy R

Use of direct-reading i mstmmentanon (FT.D/PID/cannmemc tubes) IR
Halogen leak detector ; P S h IS Q/yx)lﬁ

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmenf: oL B’ﬁ/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of Q-SQO ppm? Qy C}N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? DY ON '

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on aweekljbasié? | o ay CN
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? Lo : :":DY D\I :
e. Verified for accuracv bv use ofduphcatc samplcs (calonncmc onlv)’? e CIY D\I. -

esponsible Official’s Name

(Please Print)
L, I//J/A; ks he
Iaspecior’s Name (Please Prizi) Da:2 of Insgection

ﬁl/@am& T 2099

[nspeciar's Signacurs

Approximatz Date of Nexz [aspeciion



{ADDITIONAL SITE (NFORMATION:

—

Secondary Contalnment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area A ] [ ]
Waste area 1 [
Spotting area Sealed ,[/]/ (1]

oy
.. . . - “ esa i s = v
— Y . . el PRI S eme emt S e

D:Lsposal of Water fmm Water Separator usmg app:coved evaporator/(/ [1]
or oontracted Wastewater service - / [

/v\u; szﬂa &797& U.)%\LQ @;m\
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‘BEST AVAILABLE COPY

5
(X ‘{

. == TITLE V-AR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT- -
/ o . '-INS-P',E::CTION SUMMARY REPORT
\/TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [g/ . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] = *RE-INSPECTION
[TIME IN: ___TIME OUT: asiz: 0 110 qx |
TYPEOFFACILITY: P21 oloay ov
Dot , )
FACILITY NAME: . TCivwr dleswrr) pATE: T 50
FACILITY LOCATION: Gy 76w Ml .
. e o .DQ,\ vy \ BQ&LQ'\ 3_5"("(17 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: "\ ﬁ:w\u-’\{,q ’3\ hran s pHONE NUMBER: 1 14 _ KEZ

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). ' -

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

L]

discrepancies were noted:

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

e
% P
B .
oy L
© 7L el -
TE o, S
2% T &
"3
COMMENTS:
The Annuel Compliar{ce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[[] NOE”
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: :_) { 0 (
g . (Approximate)
‘ ANTY S \'\/\ L-’ io\z\/
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___° ' ) © :
. ) : - . (Please Print) . o
v U\N ___ T"PHONENUGMBER:_D.) 5. 3090

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:

- o~ 1



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANGE-INSPECTION CHECKLIST

. TYPE OFiNSf?ECTlON:' ANNUAL )@V’ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
~ RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS IDH#: Q250 &5/ DATE: 7{ 31\ ¥  TIME IN: TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: ;23:2.;7‘ CbAa~res

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 43 726 W  Adla~ndic AR,
Deleay Beach F/ 33996

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _/Muaedy FLANZ PHONE: _ 477 ~ 6956
7
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART 1: NOTIFICATION . 1
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O

[PARTII: CLASSIFICATION ' - | |

T No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source O 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON QiCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
8] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. 2 :

Dl (144 4 , |
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[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS T ' e ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
7

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay ON anNna
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? QY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? D<’ aN On/a
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON XN/A

[[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - "

In Part JI-A: ' : : : j!

If classification 1 has been chécked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? gy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? HAY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? AY UON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the : ,
condenser exceeded 45°F? ﬂé aN On/A
6. Conducted all temperature momtormo after an appropriate cooldown period and after _
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? . ' ) Y ON

20f5 - | Revised 9/15/97



1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON an/a
Is the temperature differenti\ equal to or greater than/Z20° F? ay ON ana
3. Measured and recorded the perc conceytration in the exfaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whil s venting to the adsorber
if machines are equipped with a carbon ad\prber? ay ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or les\ti#an 100 ppm? Qy ON ana
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carboff adsOgber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diam/ters dowNgtream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diametegd upstream froxy any bend contraction, :
or expansion; and downstream from Ao other inlet? s Oy ON Ona
5. Equipped transfer machines (dry€rs, reclaimers, and washers\with individual
condenser coils? ‘ ay ON aN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay on
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? 2y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: )
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @y ON QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay awN ﬂN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON }{N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? gy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON ONA
Problem corrected? 0¥ ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DN/RfN/A

3o0f5
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~[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for:
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area F’]

Yes NO

(1
Y1 oI
LT I1]

2. D:Lsposal of Water firom Water Separator using approved evaporator ["]/ []
or contracted Wastewater service [ ] I ]

S50f5 .



" [PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS =7

1. Does the responsible official conducra‘w_cc}dy (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? : ) /GY. - anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? N [ub'e anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, 4 g
couplings, and valves 6Y ON ON/A ~ Muck cookers ay DN/ﬁNIA
Door gaskets and seating Z/Y aN ON/A - Stills Oy aN an/a j
Filter gaskets and seating Z{Y aN anN/A Exhaust dampers ay an m/A
Pumps éY aN aN/A Diverter valves Oy aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers /[Z!Y anN AnN/A Cartridge filter housings EY anN Ow/A
Water separators _ jZlY ON ON/A
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visua.l examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .<~ _12"‘ H
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskéts.') B//
bdor (noticeable perc odor) 0o ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/_cé]orimetric tubes) ' X{ nAa
Halogen leak detector _ /Wf NA
If ﬁsing'direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - /ﬁfN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay N H
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use _
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

I L de\ov

icial "ys:i.gnature

(Wﬂs ible/O

7{2/00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
M P 2o/ :
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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6. Slgnﬁj (Addressee o@ (A/f
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GEGS
% SENDER: Lo , —~
B aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional ‘sartices. ) | also wish to receive the
@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
3 Im tyuul.' name and address on the ravefsa of this form so that we can retum this | gytrg fee):
P 0
% IAﬂach 1‘!’1?9 form 1o the front of the maﬁpaece, or on the bauk if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
= perm
o -Wme'ﬂstum Receipt ARequssted” onthe mailpiece below t the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
£ =The Retum Receipt will show 1o whom the article was delivered and the date
- deliverad. Consult postmaster for fee.
3 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
£ P65 302 234
E AIRS ID#: 0990451 4b. Service Type _
S  GFP CORP O Registered 3 Certified
; FRANZ MENARDY O Express Mail O Insured
376 NW 23RD STREET Retum Recipt for Merchandise [ COD
{ BOCA RATON FL 33434 7Doa Dehfew . o
) A .
| e el
1 3| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addrefpee’s Address (Only if requested
| ' and fag is paid)
i A

Is

-

' . | g
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE /’\!\ CUE /'f\ \ ‘
4 .
Q

Forpr3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

'_rhank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

"USPS

First-Class Mail _
"| Postage & Fees Paid

Permit Na.G-10

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATICH 5510

2600 BLAIR &TCHE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32399-2400

® Print your namé;,é&’ggg_s_s‘, and ZIP Code in this box @
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® Print your name,. éc;g‘(ess, and ZIP Code in this box ®

: BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
{ DEPT. OF ENVIRONWENTAL PROTECTION

{ MAIL STAT!CGN 5510

: 2600 BLAIR STCNE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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. SENDER: -~ © ;
, 'g :gomp:e:e I:ems :13 e:‘nd/or g :t:; additional‘services. [ | also wish to receive the f .
: omplete items 3, 4a, an f i i Vo
. § wPrint your name and address on the revefse of this form so that we can return this ec;g?;v ;zg)?emces (foran Vo
& cardtoyou. . @
;_’ lsgfrsn this form to the front of the maﬂplece or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee’s Address g
T @ "Write Return Receipt Requested” onthe mail belt (h rticl b i i 2 .
£ #The Retum Receipt will show to whom the aii?é?eosﬂa: g:hveere% anz :‘#em d:lre 2. O Restricted Delivery '.I..’ .
5 delivered. ‘ Consult postmaster for fee. '5"
© 3. Atticle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number E
2 P & (,0 5 30 Q & 3"’[’ £
E AIRS ID#: 0990451 4b. Service Type -
'S GFP CORP [ Registered O Certified & -
ﬂ FRANZ MENARDY 1 Express Mail O insured g :
0.
& g?C’XV\éﬁ%%?_{%EET {7 Retum Receipt for Merchandise (] COD 2
2 7. Da@ehve o ’U\ \ §:
z \Vd VAT 3
- . . z.
E 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addre ee’s Address (Only if requested &
a and f is paid) g ‘
5/ 6. Sign Tn) (Addressee O@U , "
> ‘
1, December 1994 i Domestic Return Receipt .
i i o . o N T 0
{ 3 ey First-Class Mail _ '
| UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE \I\ KCE /‘(\ | Postage & Fees Paid |”
! -~ 4 TUSPS | ... »
% ¢ Permit No. G-10”
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION |
MS 5510-37550 304000 | ,
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

- TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

7000 0520 0020 9372 78719

10 AIRS ID # 0990451001 AG
FRANZ MENARDY :
. POINT CLEANERS ; -
; 376 NW 23RD STREET .
72N  BOCA RATON FL 33434 ‘
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

!
!
|
)
|
l
|

|
|
f
|
|
!
|
j
1
:
|

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery !

B Print your name and address on the reverse c
so that we can return the card to you. ’
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

Signature

O Agent
[ Addresses

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

|
|
|
l
|
|
} -
'
|

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
10 AIRS ID # 0990451001 AG
FRANZ MENARDY :
POINT CLEANERS
~ 376 NW 23RD STREET . 3. Service Type
BOCA RATON FL 3343 ertified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.o.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

l
|
| .
f

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

"0 0S20 60209372 1877

i
i

PS Form 3811, July 1999

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAJL RECEIPT

Domestic Return Receipt

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provideq

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

. FRANZ MENARDY

! POINT CLEANERS

376 NW 23RD STREET
BOCA RATON FL 33434

2000 0520 0020 9372 7879

10 AIRS ID # 0990451001AG

by maller)

102595-99-M-1789



5510 . .
_ Mg# - MC Acct#
R Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Rd .

Tailahassee FL 32355-2400

T T T IR e o S e

| POINT CLEANERS:-

FRANZ. MENARDY .

376 NW 23RD STREET .-
BOCARATONFL =

:

AIRSTD t 0990431 h

Lemveadls

W

PRI

f
P e ey e W i

RIS R T

FUTRA T

i v

— et g




mmmmimm 2 LG
1. = Complete iterns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricied Delivery is desired.
) & Print your name and address on the reverse C. Sianature -
i . so that we can'return the card to you. - Sgnat - . i
; ‘ ® Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece, X = ‘:\ge'"'* ¥
§ J or on the front if space perrnits, C Addressee : g2
! ! * D. Is delivery address different from item 1? £J Yes R
icle A ASSE: - — &
: 1. Article Addrassed to: If YES, enter delivery acdress belovs: 3 No i
1 AIRS ID # 0990451
i , POINT CLEANERS
: . FRANZ MENARDY : )
7 : 376 NW 23RD STREET _ . o
M ) BOCA RATON FL 3. Servige Type
. . 33434 [Dféjiﬂed Maii O Express Mail
“: . . [0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 > : i O Insured Mail 0O c.o.D.
3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) -~ - 3 Yes
: 2. Article Numbe from service label) == ;
i icle Number (Copy from servic ...abe) ?UUL 032[] DUDL ?‘1?5 UqELk £
e e . o S : £
3 3877, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99--1789 =
1 i
3 3
;\ H ‘7‘, -
A —————e e e - e e e e = s e o e m e gm e
3 Y b
@ =
T.n
’ ol 1 )
B =]
) 3
;‘j [TE Postage | $ i
50 ” .
;- Certified Fee -
7 Postmark
i - . 'Heturn Receipt Fee Here
1O (Endorsement Reguired)
185 Restricted Delivery Fee
O (Endorsement Required)
=
j T AIRS ID # 0990451
' | Sent POINT CLEANERS ) ) ) R
1 i FRANZ MENARDY o - S e
' | 5 376 NW 23RD STREET : : :
9 gy BOCARATONFL oo :
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L Department of Envaronmental Protectlon '
© . 2600 Blair Stone Rd ; -
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itemn 4 if Restricted Dalivery is desired.
8 Print your name and address on the reverse -
\ . ok . C. Signature
so that we can return the card 10.you. -
® Aitach this card 1o ihe Back of the mailpiece, X : L Agent
or on the front if space permits. C Adaresses .

Uomplele items 1, 2 and 3 Arso complete

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0990451

. Is delivery address different from item 12 3 Yes
i YES enter delivery address below O No

POINT CLEANERS
FRANZ MENARDY ) k
376 NW 23RD STREET . S
BOCA RATON FL 3. Seryied Type
33434 Ceriified Mail L] Express Mail
O Registered [T Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mait [ C.O.D.
’ J:‘Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) 3 Yes

?p.c.e

ber (Copy frorn service labef)

U 0520 m;o ?322 6?‘?5’

'“_“Retum Receipt s 102595-39-M-1789

.\.
\; o
fun =
o
o
g
U Pastage
s :
' ? Certitied Fee etk
:’ Return Receipt Fee Here
' I'?_‘ {Endorsement Required)
' : F
S Eenaa
o TP T AIRS 1D # 0990451
s POINT CLEANERS o |
L0 [REP! bR ANZ MENARDY
1 Sireat, 376 NW 23RD STREET
3 " BOCA RATON FL R
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: _ STATE OF FLORIDA. °~ o
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
“TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 ..
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=SENDERSCOMPLER:

- POINT CLEANERS |

. 376 NW 23RD STREET

o

ER T P e

380 R el : < Epaiav s
8 Complete .it:éms 1,.2,/and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

[ Agent
] Addressee

B Print your name and address on the reverse R
so that we can‘return. the card to you. C. Signature
&-Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.
D

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 099045]

FRANZ MENARDY

. 15 delivery address different from item 1?2 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below; "~ ~ [0 No

3. Senice Type

) Certified Mail
[T Registered
O insured Mail

BOCA RATON FL 33434

[ Express Mail
O Return Receipt
O c.ob.

for Merchandise
»

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

A TN AT

3

Domestic Return Receipt

PS Form 3811, July 1999

102595-99-M-1789
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STATEC FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTlON
" TWIN TOWERS QFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE : FLOR!DA 32399-2400
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~Complets itefns 1, 2, and.3; Also complete
! item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
@ Print your name and address on the reverse

i
- 50 that we can return the card to you. o || © Stgnature _ : '

; © Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, [ X : 0 Agen .

: or on the front if space permits. O Addressee :

: . 1 Al Add - D. Is delivery address different from item 12 L Yes .
; . Articte Addressed t0: If YES, enter delivery address balow: [ No i
: . ) L
3 I AIRS ID # 0990451 s
; - VWi
POINT CLEANERS ' o
' FRANZ MENARDY 1 "

} 376 NW 23RD STREET 3. Service Type ‘ )
BOCA RATON FL 33434 - JR Certified Mail [ Express Malil :
1 N : B ) - [ PRegistered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise ) ,, '
I3 - o - vevo3-2400 O insured Mait 1 €.0.D. N

1. . ' . f 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) . 3 Yes :

’ ] .2, Arﬁcle' umber (Copy from service label) ' :‘
R 230 (43 433 - :

81 1, July 1999 . ) Domestic Return Receipt

4
'
-

102595-99-M-1769

3R Uhim we bl GEGE b s v s Yk A ALY v

a -

Z 210 bb2 432 R

O e e

US Postal Service o . ‘ QO
Receipt for Certified fiail Ebﬂ

No Insurance Coverage Provid?d.
Do not use for International Mail (Ses reve 8) ,

o "AIRS ID # 0990451

POINT CLEANERS
FRANZ MENARDY
376 NW 23RD STREET
BOCA RATON FL 33434

Certified Fee

IS, DI Ak et e e oo i o e s
4

Special Defivery Fe_e

Restricted Defivery Fea

Retym Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTALPostage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

e e s iy T 3 prrmmtrraiie B BER

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION
* TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING Z 333 LLO 535
Tt 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD :
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400

‘ M5# 5518
: 3755930 au
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. POINT CLEANERS

;L S FRANZ MENARDY
: ] 376 NW 23RD STREET
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cdmpleted on the reverse

SENUER ) “loem yprimbe B rpmmetyom :.;.
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | Giso wish 10 receive the
i Complete iiems 3, d4a,.and 4b. foliowing services {ior an
2Pt your name and address on the reverse of this form so thal wc cahreturt this | exira fee):
card to you.
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if epace does not 1. T} Addresses’s Addrsss
permit.

=\¥rits “Ratum Ascain
=Tha Retum Recaipt
delivered.

f=d” on the mailpiece below the ariisie numbar
to whom ths articte was deliverad and the date

‘2. U1 Restricted

Consult postmaster for fee.

~POINT CLEANERS

2. Article Addrsssad to:

AIRS ID # 099045
FRANZ MENARDY

" 376 NW 23RD STREET
. BOCA RATON EL 33434

4a. Article Numbar

Z 3233 (o0 5%"

4b. Service Type

O Registered’ ‘Ceﬁiﬁ‘ed
[J Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise {3 COD

7. Date of Delivery

— G

5. Recewed By (Print N Name) .

BB,

8. Addressee’s. Address (Only if requeste&
~"and fee is paid)

. tl m._«_“.—' “'";}c m‘_ﬁ, SIML@G gkddress%ewmgnt)
i

y’f——-—ﬂ% ) &

-

F‘&-rrh 303%’;;73&:’ 2inbe; ;3;%4 T
N i

.{

Z 333 kkLO 545

- US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insuranea Crvn-==- "

e e, 4 Aemitlesd Sl B

NERS
p()INT CLEA
FRANZ MENA ARD

Postage $

e, Rt s et
[os;
Q
@]
>
e
z 5,
3
Z
i
&
w
w
e
w
-

02596:07:8:0179 - Domnstzc Hctam Receint

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

= AP,

s

AIRS 1D # 0990451

Ceriified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

4 SreG RESTAL N T Rat
B

Postmark or Date

PSs Form 3800, April 1995
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% : B Complete itéms 2 and-3. Also complete 1A Recelved by (Please Print Clearlyl B Datn of Delwery
B item 4 if Restriqtudpeuye[y i$ desired.
! Print your name and:address on the reverse ¢ Sanatare
] : so that we can réiurn the card to you. - oignay o
, & Attach this'caid 1o tie back of the mailpiece, X Agent ,
i or cn the front if space permits. 1 Addresseé
i —— - D. s delivery address different from item 12 [ Ves
1. Article Addressed t0: If YES, enter delivery address helow: (1 ho
P
" g AIRS ID # 0990451 Lo - : o
: . POINT CLEANERS —_— - y — ,
,! . FRANZ MENARDY | 3. Seryice Type ‘
Ii 376 NwW 23RD STREET Certified Mail  TJ Express Mail
: BOCA RATON Fr, [l Registered T Return Recaipt for Merchandise :
; 33434 , y -
. . ) O insured,Mail . [3.C.0D. : H
| 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) [ Yes T
E Jemttisln Mumbar (anv from service label)
1 T A
: 7002 0320 D@Dl 7975 EDED S ; 5
v o CEL AT T PSForm: 38711; “Jay 19ge IGHIGoUL + st + omm - i 102505-93-M-1789

i
.1 "u
5 8
& o=t
3 Ly
] r\—
3 [q: Certified Fee : . N
2 Postmark - . .. . o
Return Receipt Fee | . ) Here 7 .

(Endersement Raquired)

Restrlctﬂd Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

AIRS TD#F 0990401
o POINT CLEANERS
['s_u,%? FRANZ MENARDY
376 NW 23RD STREET
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700L 0320 0001
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STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVlFiONMENTAL F‘HOTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING .

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

P 174 D52 31k

T  TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32395-2400" " "

z 37530301000
2 : - 2E20
: Loy

JBEY /.

1
BANMS

i M§£5S10

' MSUPRICIENT ADDR..
% NO SLCH NUMBER

ga T-G@"iﬁ
mmﬁ‘ﬂ'cg 5

\-\’Ny" \_.Qb( NCENN ﬁ\{

A 'Lx‘?.

——. e




11 ms )

21 NI A Ly

L b

i
l
i

“ OO A -G T Dt

H =

; % SENDER: ™

i © aComplatg items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.  * : 1 also wish tc recaive the

T € wuComplate iterns 3, g, end 4b. following serv Ps: {for an

i - g lfp:g ty‘o;xi name and address on ihe reverse of this form so that we.can relum this | gxira Iee) &
‘%‘ BAtach this form to tha Fonl of the maiipiecs, of on the back If space does not 1. L1 Addrasses's Address "E‘

; -wme ‘Haium Asceipt Eequested" i1 i Mahipiats below the anticle number, 2. T Rasirictad ! og vary ‘f»j

. £ #The Reium Recaipi wiii snow to whom the article was daliverad and the date =
! o Oslivered. Consult posimaster for fee. =
: o

; g 3. Arficle Addressed to: ' 4a. p cie Nt..snbt:f i _?.._'
L 1 £-3 . = Ly w
; i £ AIRS ID # 0990451 / 7 7 X S Siip £
) : - & POINT CLEANERS 4b. Service Type 2

: <] AT : x
; 8 FRANZ MENARDY [ Registered Kmmﬁoﬂ =
. . - i i e ¥ : N =
i éi %’Z)6CN\J 23RD STREET [3 Express Mail - a ins: =
: = ARATON L 33434 [ Retum Feceipt for Merchangice O3 GOD 2
: &) ' 7. Date of Delivery 2
1 =i - - - . 2
' , ‘ e =
; %;[ 5. Received By: {Frint Namg) 8. Addressee’s A:Lxress {Only i requested £
; E} and fee is paid) 8
: = . =

R = 6. Signature: (Addressee or Ageni)
2 i - e A . . L
B

102595.97-8-0179 Domestlc Return Receipt

P 1?4 052 31k L

.

" US Postal Service
Heceipt for Certified Rail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Bo not use for Intemationa! Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0990451

POINT CLEANERS
FRANZ MENARDY

376 NW 23RD STREET
BOCA RATON FL 33434

Caritiied Fee

Speda! Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Raceipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Pastmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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STATE OF FLORIDA .
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING ; <

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD Ry A ¥ K v
- TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2460 o o7 B

e .
-y EETURH SERVICE R

3 AIRS ID # 0990451
POINT CLEANERS

: FRANZ MENARDY
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i BOCARATON FL
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Z 333 bbL?7 3k0O

US Postal Service 9 0
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto

' AIRS ID # 0990451
POINT .CLEANERS
FRANZ MENARDY

376 NW 23RD STREET
BOCA RATON FL 33434

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresseg’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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. SENDER: .

#Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the !

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

®Print your name and address an the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee):
card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’'s Address
permit.

| Write “Return Receipt Requestsd" on the mailpiece below the article number, 2. [J Restricted Delivery

8The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: " |4a_Article Sumber : -
’  AIRS ID# 0990451 Z /"3 7'2,

4b. Service Type

GFP CORP .
FRANZ MENARDY O Hegistered I!/Cemﬁed
376 NW 23RD STREET O Express Mail O Insured
"BOCA RATON FL 33434 |0 Batum Recsipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Welivew u @179

8. dr ssee' Address (Onlllf{equested
fee is paid)

5. Recenved By: (Print Name)

: (Addressee éAger%

JL December 1994 —6 V 1o2ses-97-8.0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse slde"

|
|

Z 333 L13 721

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse!

et AIRS ID# 0990451

GFP CORP
FRANZ MENARDY

376 NW 23RD STREET
BOCA RATON FL 33434

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

~

..

SENDER: ~—~ ~

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

aWrite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

GFP CORP

FRANZ MENARDY
376 NW 23RD STREET
BOCA RATON FL 33434

AIRS ID 0990451

Z333C/2 596

4b. Service Type
[0 Registered

O Express Mail
[J Retum Receipt for Merchandise 0 COD

Certified
O Mnsured

7. Date of Deﬂ//y

7

5. R.ec,eived*?.\(iﬁnt Name)
na

8. Addressee’s Addre§é (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

o e W

———

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Domestic Return Receipt 4

p&éuﬁ 3811 yéecember 1994
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No Insurance Coverage Provided,
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Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
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Date, & Addressee’s Address
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

$1030¢ MAR1S 2687
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FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
Do NOT Remove Label 7™ | BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
e T 4~ | BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
* AIRS 1D#990451 ' : \/ s % .
. GFP CORP « g : .
| 2576 W Atlantic Ave | zZ< o % | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| ' S L 2 A" | ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
DA 33446 s A y .
| DELRAY BEACH, FLOR Cn % ‘?92*\ .~ | FUND: 20-2-035001
. 2 : OBJECT: 002273
\——~'7—-—'—-—- ——- m e = = T ’:)“ /, .

Printed on recycled pape’r'.



O THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING U 2 9 3 2 4 :)'

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your\yai,%g label.

Z

TOTAL AMOUNE DUE #$50.00
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THIS POR MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITT. E FOR PROPER HANDLING
HIS PORTION MUS C 0 ANCE FO 2623(\)0 ‘
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
CEE}@ED
HAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
MAR -3 97
Do NOT Remove Label
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Pleaaé include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 4 n 2 6 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00. =
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Do NOT Remove Label
~ AIRSID # 0990451 1

POINT CLEANERS
FRANZ MENARDY
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©» <1376 NW 23RD STREET - Fuﬁd: 20-2-035001
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o
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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